## BROWN COUNTY COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 REGISTRATION INFORMATION 2020-2021

## BC MIDDLE SCHOOL

Registration Fee 5-8 \$125.00

Service Fee \$10.00 (this fee is not charged if registration takes place online with full payment)		Lunch Student	\$3.00
		Adult	\$3.25
Planner Replacement	\$10.00	Breakfast	
		Student	\$2.00
Yearbook	\$18.00	Adult	\$2.20
		Milk	\$ .50
7-8 Extracurricular A	ctivity Fee		

\$50/activity *\$60.00 maximum per student* 

\$300.00 maximum per family

- FREE/REDUCED TEXTBOOK INFORMATION AND APPLICATIONS are available at each school • office or can be downloaded from the school website at www.bchornets.com. ALL FAMILIES ARE ENCOURAGED TO APPLY JUST IN CASE THEIR STUDENTS WOULD BE ELIGIBLE TO BE EXEMPT FROM PAYING SCHOOL FEES.
- LOST OR DAMAGED SCHOOL TEXTBOOKS AND/OR SCHOOL PROPERTY WILL BE CHARGED TO THE STUDENT AT REPLACEMENT COSTS
- ALL REGISTRATION FEES MUST BE PAID IN FULL USING CREDIT CARD, DEBIT CARD, PERSONAL CHECK OR CASH.
- OR A BLANK, VOIDED CHECK MUST BE PROVIDED IN ORDER TO SET UP PAYMENTS OF THE FEES ON EITHER A 3, 6 OR 9 MONTH PAYMENT PLAN.
- Extracurricular Fees MUST BE PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO THE FIRST EXTRA-CURRICULAR PRACTICE OR MEETING OF THE SEASON IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE or practice as well as any other monies due to the Brown County School District on behalf of the student.
- CHECKS RETURNED FOR INSUFFICIENT FUNDS MAY RESULT IN THE WRITER BEING • REQUIRED TO PAY in CASH or use a credit card FOR ALL FUTURE DEBTS.